.
- ‘ . ' .

A. 34419-T0

“' . TRRADIAD 4
Decision No. 49388 - @ @ 5‘?&' g@-

b1 Y]

IEFRE TES PUBLIC UTILI”IES COMN*SSIOV OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Tn the Matter of the A*nl.x.cation ) . !

of DARYL R. DRUEE, dba 516 BASIN ) Application No. 34419
BUS LINES, to establish inereases )

in fares. )

_ APREARANCES
Jerore J. Cahill, for Applicant.
Alice Zarl Wilder, for San Lorenzo Valley ‘

Business and Profescional Woment's Club.
Charles Astrue, for the Commission's Staff.

QRINIQX

. Daryl R. Druhe, an individual doing business as Big Basin

3us :Lines, conducts a passenger stage operation botween Sanxa\Cruz,
Felton, Boulder Creek and Big Basin and intermediate points, and
oetween Felton and Camp Evers and intermediate points. He also
operates’a taxi cab service and a garage business at Ben Lomond.
He sceks authority to‘0°tablish inereased bus fares on less then
statutory . noticc.l Thc present and proposcd fares are seot forth in
Appendix "A" hcroo*.

Pub1¢c hcarlng of the application was held in Santa Cruz
on October 1%, 1953, before Commissionsr Mitchell and Examincr Layc.
The record shows that advance notices of the hearing were dul/ POS tod
n ayplicant's opcra%ing cquipment. In addition notices of the
hearing were published in newsypapers of general circulation in the
arce sexrved and were sent %o persons and organdzations bclicvgd to
be interested. Bvidenee was submitted by petitioncr, by a member of
the Commission's staff, by patrons 9f applicant’s lincs, and by other
partics interested in the préposalsf

Apn¢ican 's serviee betweon Bovlder Crocx and Big Basin was

commenced in 1947: This service is performed only for threc months
during the summer.




A. 3%419;vo :

Applicant comnenced operations between Boﬁldcr Creck aﬁd
Santa Cruz vi“ atc Routc No. 9_and botwccn Felton and Santa Cruz
© via Camp Evcr° and St tate Routc‘ﬁo. 17 in 1049 puruuant to authority
granted by Decision No. h3035, dated Uunc 21 19#9, in Applications
Nos. 30020 and 30021. By said decision the Commission authorized
Pacific Greyhound Lines to suspend local passenger scrvice bcfwocn
thése points vntil August 1, 1952,2 subjeet to the condition "that
Pacific Grevhound Lines, in the ¢vent that Imxsl R. Drﬁhc discon=
tinucs or avandons the passenger stage service authorized in Para-
graph (1) of this ordcr, shall immediately ro-cstablish local pass-
enger serviece the suspension of which is heroin authorized."

In th;s proceeding applicant alleges that for the year
1952 operations were conducted at a loss of $2,878 and that if opero~
tions arc to be continued the preosenmt fares must be inercased. Ho

cctimated that the proposed fares based upon 1952 operating condi-

tlons would produce additional rovemucs of $3,66% and 2 net profit
of approximately $785. '

Estimated reosults of opcrations under presont and nroposced
Tarcs were submitted by a senior onginoer of the Commission's staff

for a test year ending Octébcr 31, 19%. These resuwlts are summar-
ized in the following table.

o - - i

In Decision No. l+7c>87 datod April 29, 1952, in Casc 533% and 4n
ApplicationsNos. 30020 and 30021 thc pcriod of auepcnuion was
cxtended until Avgust 1, 195%. ,




Ao 34415-V0

TABIE NOe .1

Commission Stoff Estimate
12-Mos. Period Boginning

(LI TN 1

f

(1)

Ravenun '
Papsenger - Cash, Commute, Interlino:- $ 8,73
~ Chartor 1,766

Cthor ~ Expross ' 319
' ~ Nowspapers: 204

AYmI9N $li;133

Ropedrs & Servicing = Equip. Mointonanco 4 1,086
= T2ree.& Tubeo 307
- Light, Hoat & Pewor 168
) - Tools ‘ 66
Drivor's Wages 3,476
Fuel = Diesel 288
* = Gasoline %6
041 03
Cthor Transportation Exponse 45
Station & Torminal Exponse o
Texiff, Troffic & Advortising EL)
Insurance, Injuries & Damoges 1,149
Offico Expomses - Sclaries
‘ ~ Accoumting 336
- lognl 2%
= Othor 262
Dopreciction Exponse . P ACE
Taxes ~ State 3% Transportation 232
~ Fuel - Diosol :
~ Fuel - Gesoline
- Payroll S Ub5
- Vokiclo Liconse & Foos . A85
~ Proporty & Othor .8
Ronts ~ Offico, otc. 299
- Bus . : 861

Subtotal $12,189 512,100

Mro Druhe = Allowonco o3 Bus Driver 1,200 500
- Allowanco as Mechonie 520 1,100
~ Allowanco as Manager 1,400

Subtotal 2 1,720 % 3,000

otal nse | 213:909 515,100
Not_Qrovadkine Revomiis $(2,706) 5(4.850)
Qporating Ratie (Percont) 1252 UTS

oMo _laxes

$ 3,800" 3§ 2,430

(Red Figure)

¥ Commizsion Staff Eotimate




4. 34419-V0 .

It is clearly apparent that applico.nt's_opcrations are
being conducted at a loss under the present fares. Thc_ ¢irevn-
stances and conditions attending this operation cast oxtrome doubt
as to whether the inercasoed faros sought by applicant would pcrmj.’c
nin long to continuc to render the present service or whether such

fares would be in the public interest.

According to financial statements furniched by applico.nt
his é.sscts and liabilitics as of December 3L, 1952, arc shcpwn as
follows: . |

~ TABIE NC. 2

. '
© -

BALANCE SHEET

acomb 2
ASSETS

Tixed Assots:

Cost of Carrior Oporating Property 520569197 -
locs: Rosorve for Doprociation 51596025 S 4r095.72
Cost of Non=Carricr Oporating - "
Propérty & Equipmont $10,312577 -
Losz: Rosorve for Doprocistion C o 3,297.01 71015376
Total Fixod Azsets C911,133.48

Curront Assote: -
Cash In Bank 5 12838
Crodit Card Accowmt © 56:86
Accounts Roecoivablo - 22429
Sorvice Station Inventory 1,500400
Propeid Insuronce 413,02 ‘ ‘
: Total Cuxront Assots 223233535
Totel Assots SL3543L 483

L

 Bquipment and Iong-Torm Cbligations $ Ty763:47
Notes Payeble 1,66L:9
hecouwnts Payabdlo 42563350
Othoxr Curront cond Accrucd Liabilities 65
.- Totel Liabilitios $14,885513
D. R. Drube's Not Worth (Doficit) 450:30)
Total Licbkilitios and Not Werth SA3 5434483

Yoda: AL ocquipment listod at cost to applicont.
Originel cost figures not aveilablo.




A-3L419-NRO * ® ®

It is to be noted that applicant’'s liabilities exceed his
assets. His deficit is $1,450. According to the balance sheet less
than one third of his assets, or 44,095, is shown to be carrier assets.
As %o liabilities apvarently approximately 9,000 represents carrier
ovligations. As to the balance the record affords no'§§é§§_for thé -
distribution of the liabilities between carrier and noncarrier. It
appears therefore thai aﬁplicant's financial condition insofar as his
carrier operations are concerned is precarious.

It is also to be noted that applicant’'s equipment and long-
tera obligations amounting to $7,763 represent amounts due Pacific
G“eyhound Lines as the balance of 8,663 for the purchase of two‘hiz;ifi
Since 1950 applicant has not retired any portion of this dcbt nor has
-nze“est been paid thereon.> The note payable we understand represents
an amount due Pacific Greyhound Lines for parts for equ;pment and for
monies advanced to pay for‘applicant5s public liability and property
damage insurance.% ' ‘

As heretofore indicated, it is apparent that applicant can-

not continue to provide adequate service under the prcéent fares. The
proposed. faresrepresent an over-all increase of 39 percent, which,if
authorized, would not produce a profit to applicant bum.ﬁoulqioperate
only to reduce his losses. His debdt would nevertheless increase.
We cannot sit idly by while conditions such as applicant is
confronted with prevail. It is evident that applicant's ability to

render service has been dependent to 2 large extcnt upon the financial

3Accord1ng to applicant, Pacific Greyhound Lines has waived payment of

:z.nte.*eu'c.

LAppllcunt' public liability property damage insurance costs for 1951
were §1,149. This amount was advanced by Greyhound. - Applicant pays
whe moncy back by permitting Greyhound to retain the entire proceeds
of interline ticket szles. During 1952 the interline ticketr sales |
amounted to $760. The differonce bctwecn the amount of the inswurance

and the amount of the interline tickets we understand was included in
the amount of "notes payable.”




A.34419-NRO

assiétancq accorded by Pacific Grevhound. Greyhound's interest in this
operation apparently is motivated by -its desire to avoid shouldering
the common carrier obligations from which it was temporarily relieved.
It is eqﬁall& apparent that there is little or no expectation and
certainly little chance of Druhe being able to'prévide adeguate and
cdependable service on a compensatory basis. Thé Commission feared this
2t the time 'substitution of Druhe's service for Creyhound's was author-
ized. This is clearly evidenced by the temporary nature of the author-
ity granted Greyhound. Druhe is at the point where he must make up his
mind whether he will allow the service to revert to Greyhound now or
vake the steps necessary to conduct a compensatory operation without
disturbing the present service. So far as this record iﬁdicates,‘theré
seems tO be no chance that the service as provided by Druhe can
survive. It is clear that neither the public interest nor applicant's
interest would be served by granting a 39 percent inerease in the
fares. Such an increacse in light of the service offered would produce
an wnreasonable fare structurc. The former patrons of Greyhound,(the
nresent pétrons of Druhc) should mot be penalized by ﬁhe-arrangwménts
which permitted Creyhound to transfer its common carrier rights and
obligations to Druhe on a temporary basis. The experiment oﬁviéusly
has failed. Druhe may choose whether he will abandon service or
avtempt to continue it. In the circumstances, the propqsed fare in-
crease must be dénied. |

Upon consideraﬁion of all the facts and circumstances of
record we are of the opinion and hereby find that the inereases in
fares proposed by applicant have not been justified. The applicétion

will be denied.

Based upon the evidence of record and the comclusions and

findings set forth in the preceding opinion,

—6-




APPENDIX "AM

PRESENT FARES

Kind of Ticket -

> Mt. Herman
<¥ Canp Evers
< Bracknoy

* Bon Lonond
<« Brookdale

> Boulder Creck

!} ©: Blg Trees

Big Trees

.8 Sk < Santa Cruz
O W

Folton

[0
o

Mt. Herman

N
\h

.20
40

Cazp Evers o 20 .20
o L0 .40

Brackoey , .28 | <20 .20
- - 40 .40

o
Ll

Be..". ‘Lomond -35 -20 .20 - 20 ’ -20 - ‘
.70 A0 40 40 40 —

Brookdale - <40 .20 <20 «R5 .20 -20 —
. ; .80 040 -40 '050 ULO -40 —

Boulder Greck O .45 .25 .20 .25 .20 .20 .20 -
©RT .90 .50 40 .50 L0 A0 40—

China Grade oW .95 40 .35 40 r .20 25 .20

.30
RT 120 .80 .0 .80 .80 .60 .60 .50 .40

Big Basin OF .90 .75 0 .5 .75 .10 .65 .60 .55
RT  1.80 1.50 1.0 1.50 1.50 1.40 1.30 1.20 1.30

@ = No passengers will be transported locally between Santa Cruz and
Camp Evers on Stato Routo No. 17.
OW = One Way |
, RI = Round Trip ,
10-ride family script books will Bo s0ld at a 10% roduetion on fares

of 30 conts or more botwoen dosignated poimts. Limited to use within
30 days.

< GChina Grade

73
.50




APFENDYX "AY

PRCPOSED FARES

Kind of Ticket
<* Mt, Herman
<> Canp Bvors _
> Brackney
<> Ben Lomond_
<> Bouldsy Creek
> China Grade

<> Brookdale

Big Treos

' I <> Blg Trees

-S ..\oJ:LL’@ Santa‘(:‘ruz

Felton

Mt. Hormen —
Camp Evers ' .30 -—

Brackaey 40 30 | -
80 B R

Bon Lonond | . 50 -30 | -30 035 -30 ———
l . Oo -60 - 60 -70 .60 b

Bmmc 055 -30 i -35 -40 -30 -30 ’ _—
. . RT 1-3.0 060 & . -70 .80 -60 -60 -

Bowlder Croek OW .60 .35 .30'“ .35 ’.AO 30 .30 .30
- RT 1-20 -70 .& ) -70 080 -60‘ -& -& -""

Chire Grade ow 75 .55 S0 .55 .55 40 A0 35 30 e
RT 1.50 1.10 1,00 1.10 1.10 .80 .80 70 60 -

Big Basin O .20 1.00 .90 1.00 1.00 .90 .85 .80 .75 .60
RT 2-40 2-00 1.80 s 2.00 2.00 :--80 1070 1-60 1-50 1.20

@ = No passongors will be transportod locally between Samta Cruz and
Camp Evers on State Route No. 17. ° :
CW = One Way |
RT ~ Rownd Trip | | ” |
10-ride family script books will Yo 50ld at a 100 reduction on fares

of 30 cents or more botween designatod points. Limited to wuso within
30 days.

END_OF APPENDIX fan




A.BMI%NRO . .

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-cntitled applicetion bo
and it is hcreby denied. |

This order shall become effective twenty days after the date

hereof. . : _
| ) :
Dated atvfns AZ%C&%LZJ California this / = day of
U .

December, 1953.

23>

Qwi‘za
Ly 4 4/14/§&£ /C*ﬁﬁ%ﬂ;f
C‘J% TS Lar )

L,> o,gjv~£j§:L~4i2§q§¢awf~
mmzsqloneru




